

,ITEM NO.3

Court No.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1396 OF 2011

VISHNU PRASHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Jail Petition

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Amicus Curiae may be paid a sum of Rs. 5,000/-.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master